

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 04/04/2023

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: February 16, 2023

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
003	C24279	C133A-052	4	Meridian Engineering Co. dba Meridian Contracting, Inc.	\$2,996,661.00	\$3,896,461.00	130.03%	\$899,800.00
Letting Totals			4		\$2,996,661.00	\$3,896,461.00	130.03%	\$899,800.00

Vendor Ranking

Contract ID: C24279

Contract Description:

SH 133 ROCKFALL NORTH OF MCCLURE PHASE 2

THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF RCKFALL MITIGATION AT FOUR SITES ON SH133 IN PITKIN COUNTY. ROCKFALL MITIGATION WILL INCLUDE ROCK SCALING AND STABILIZATION, ROCK AND UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION, ROCKFALL WIRE MESH INSTALLATION, AND A DEBRIS FLOW BARRIER. THIS PROJECT ALSO INCLUDES EROSION CONTROL, TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONCRETE BARRIER, AND A CROSS CULVERT.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$2,996,661.00	76.91%	100.00%
1	2111A	Meridian Engineering Co. dba Meridian Contracting, Inc.	\$3,896,461.00	100.00%	130.03%
2	600A	JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$4,165,966.50	106.92%	139.02%
3	1644	TRIPTYCH CONSTRUCTION LLC	\$4,573,677.01	117.38%	152.63%
4	672A	OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	\$4,698,218.00	120.58%	156.78%

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C24279

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 2111A Meridian Engineering Co.		(2) 600A JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
201-00001	Clearing and Grubbing	4.000 ACRE	35,000.00000	140,000.00	10,000.00000	40,000.00	8,800.00000	35,200.00
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	20.000 SY	100.00000	2,000.00	270.00000	5,400.00	50.00000	1,000.00
202-00240	Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	20.000 SY	30.00000	600.00	175.00000	3,500.00	125.00000	2,500.00
203-00000	Unclassified Excavation	24,128.000 CY	20.00000	482,560.00	26.00000	627,328.00	63.00000	1,520,064.00
203-00400	Rock Excavation	100.000 CY	300.00000	30,000.00	110.00000	11,000.00	200.00000	20,000.00
203-01500	Blading	40.000 HOUR	170.00000	6,800.00	145.00000	5,800.00	200.00000	8,000.00
203-01582	Truck (Dump)	100.000 HOUR	150.00000	15,000.00	160.00000	16,000.00	175.00000	17,500.00
203-01590	Front End Loader (Rubber Tire)	50.000 HOUR	175.00000	8,750.00	155.00000	7,750.00	175.00000	8,750.00
203-01597	Potholing	50.000 HOUR	500.00000	25,000.00	160.00000	8,000.00	450.00000	22,500.00
203-02300	Rock Scaler	120.000 HOUR	180.00000	21,600.00	300.00000	36,000.00	156.00000	18,720.00
203-02315	Mechanized Scaling	40.000 HOUR	500.00000	20,000.00	520.00000	20,800.00	165.00000	6,600.00
207-00700	Topsoil (Onsite)	3,250.000 CY	20.00000	65,000.00	25.00000	81,250.00	25.00000	81,250.00
208-00002	Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	1,200.000 LF	10.00000	12,000.00	9.00000	10,800.00	6.50000	7,800.00
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	200.000 LF	12.00000	2,400.00	35.00000	7,000.00	11.00000	2,200.00
208-00045	Concrete Washout Structure	1.000 EACH	4,000.00000	4,000.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C24279

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 2111A Meridian Engineering Co.		(2) 600A JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
208-00075	Pre-fabricated Vehicle Tracking Pad	4.000 EACH	5,000.00000	20,000.00	18,000.00000	72,000.00	6,000.00000	24,000.00
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	80.000 HOUR	70.00000	5,600.00	140.00000	11,200.00	55.00000	4,400.00
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	80.000 HOUR	160.00000	12,800.00	240.00000	19,200.00	180.00000	14,400.00
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	40.000 HOUR	190.00000	7,600.00	130.00000	5,200.00	210.00000	8,400.00
208-00107	Removal of Trash	5.000 HOUR	125.00000	625.00	100.00000	500.00	200.00000	1,000.00
208-00207	Erosion Control Management	16.000 DAY	350.00000	5,600.00	700.00000	11,200.00	300.00000	4,800.00
210-00810	Reset Ground Sign	3.000 EACH	550.00000	1,650.00	1,300.00000	3,900.00	550.00000	1,650.00
210-01130	Reset Guardrail Type 3	25.000 LF	40.00000	1,000.00	275.00000	6,875.00	85.00000	2,125.00
211-01115	Rock Reinforcement (Number 10)	360.000 LF	140.00000	50,400.00	260.00000	93,600.00	150.00000	54,000.00
212-00700	Organic Fertilizer	1,200.000 LB	0.50000	600.00	2.00000	2,400.00	2.90000	3,480.00
212-00701	Compost (Mechanically Applied)	39.000 CY	60.00000	2,340.00	145.00000	5,655.00	118.00000	4,602.00
212-00702	Biotic Soil Amendments (Hydraulically Applied)	11,900.000 LB	1.80000	21,420.00	2.50000	29,750.00	3.35000	39,865.00
212-00703	Humate	680.000 LB	0.70000	476.00	2.50000	1,700.00	3.20000	2,176.00
212-00706	Seeding (Native) Drill	0.600 ACRE	2,000.00000	1,200.00	3,900.00000	2,340.00	1,625.00000	975.00
212-00707	Seeding (Native) Hydraulic	3.400 ACRE	4,000.00000	13,600.00	4,100.00000	13,940.00	2,250.00000	7,650.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C24279

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 2111A Meridian Engineering Co.		(2) 600A JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
213-00004	Mulching (Weed Free Straw)	0.600 ACRE	3,200.00000	1,920.00	3,700.00000	2,220.00	1,950.00000	1,170.00
213-00012	Spray-on Mulch Blanket	3.400 ACRE	7,000.00000	23,800.00	7,800.00000	26,520.00	7,400.00000	25,160.00
213-00061	Mulch Tackifier	120.000 LB	10.00000	1,200.00	8.00000	960.00	3.75000	450.00
240-00000	Wildlife Biologist	40.000 HOUR	130.00000	5,200.00	320.00000	12,800.00	200.00000	8,000.00
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	50.000 TON	500.00000	25,000.00	1,150.00000	57,500.00	450.00000	22,500.00
504-06300	Ground Nail	360.000 LF	500.00000	180,000.00	240.00000	86,400.00	128.00000	46,080.00
601-40301	Structural Concrete Coating	8,110.000 SF	1.00000	8,110.00	15.00000	121,650.00	2.65000	21,491.50
603-30024	24 Inch Steel End Section	1.000 EACH	3,500.00000	3,500.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
604-00505	Inlet Type D (5 Foot)	1.000 EACH	9,000.00000	9,000.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00
606-00710	Guardrail Type 7 (Style CA)	2,160.000 LF	220.00000	475,200.00	190.00000	410,400.00	220.00000	475,200.00
607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	400.000 LF	7.00000	2,800.00	7.00000	2,800.00	5.00000	2,000.00
607-11560	Debris Barrier	368.000 SF	170.00000	62,560.00	790.00000	290,720.00	317.00000	116,656.00
607-55040	Mesh Anchor	26.000 EACH	1,300.00000	33,800.00	2,000.00000	52,000.00	650.00000	16,900.00
607-55050	Mesh Anchor (Special)	13.000 EACH	2,200.00000	28,600.00	5,000.00000	65,000.00	1,500.00000	19,500.00
607-55100	Wire Mesh (Draped)	15,100.000 SF	4.00000	60,400.00	9.40000	141,940.00	4.80000	72,480.00
607-55104	Wire Mesh (Special)	21,700.000 SF	10.00000	217,000.00	11.60000	251,720.00	6.10000	132,370.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C24279

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 2111A Meridian Engineering Co.		(2) 600A JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
612-00001	Delineator (Type I)	20.000 EACH	55.00000	1,100.00	120.00000	2,400.00	55.00000	1,100.00
612-00002	Delineator (Type II)	15.000 EACH	60.00000	900.00	135.00000	2,025.00	61.00000	915.00
612-00003	Delineator (Type III)	10.000 EACH	70.00000	700.00	155.00000	1,550.00	67.00000	670.00
614-85001	Impact Attenuator	6.000 EACH	40,000.00000	240,000.00	6,000.00000	36,000.00	56,000.00000	336,000.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	3,000.00000	3,000.00	11,000.00000	11,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
624-20025	24 Inch Drainage Pipe (Class 0) (Complete In Place)	120.000 LF	100.00000	12,000.00	700.00000	84,000.00	375.00000	45,000.00
625-00001	Construction Surveying (Hourly)	92.000 HOUR	250.00000	23,000.00	300.00000	27,600.00	250.00000	23,000.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	220,000.00000	220,000.00	389,258.00000	389,258.00	315,000.00000	315,000.00
626-01113	Public Information Management (Tier III)	212.000 DAY	70.00000	14,840.00	65.00000	13,780.00	62.00000	13,144.00
627-00013	Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	5.000 GAL	190.00000	950.00	1,200.00000	6,000.00	270.00000	1,350.00
630-00000	Flagging	2,500.000 HOUR	45.00000	112,500.00	59.00000	147,500.00	48.50000	121,250.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	70.000 DAY	400.00000	28,000.00	650.00000	45,500.00	550.00000	38,500.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	136.000 DAY	1,200.00000	163,200.00	1,950.00000	265,200.00	2,200.00000	299,200.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	32.000 EACH	50.00000	1,600.00	120.00000	3,840.00	61.00000	1,952.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	96.000 EACH	60.00000	5,760.00	140.00000	13,440.00	61.00000	5,856.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C24279

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 2111A Meridian Engineering Co.		(2) 600A JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000 EACH	10,000.00000	20,000.00	11,000.00000	22,000.00	9,150.00000	18,300.00
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	50.000 EACH	30.00000	1,500.00	90.00000	4,500.00	61.00000	3,050.00
630-80363	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	20.000 EACH	35.00000	700.00	130.00000	2,600.00	61.00000	1,220.00
630-80364	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)	20.000 EACH	35.00000	700.00	130.00000	2,600.00	61.00000	1,220.00
630-80370	Barrier (Temporary)	280.000 LF	75.00000	21,000.00	290.00000	81,200.00	75.00000	21,000.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	150.000 EACH	10.00000	1,500.00	35.00000	5,250.00	30.50000	4,575.00
630-85010	Impact Attenuator (Temporary)	2.000 EACH	2,500.00000	5,000.00	14,000.00000	28,000.00	3,050.00000	6,100.00
Section Totals:				\$2,996,661.00		\$3,896,461.00		\$4,165,966.50
Contract Grand Totals				\$2,996,661.00		\$3,896,461.00		\$4,165,966.50

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C24279

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 1644 TRIPTYCH CONSTRUCTION LLC		(4) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
								LCC:
201-00001	Clearing and Grubbing	4.000 ACRE	6,375.00000	25,500.00	11,000.00000	44,000.00		
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	20.000 SY	402.50000	8,050.00	100.00000	2,000.00		
202-00240	Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	20.000 SY	402.50000	8,050.00	100.00000	2,000.00		
203-00000	Unclassified Excavation	24,128.000 CY	29.90000	721,427.20	58.00000	1,399,424.00		
203-00400	Rock Excavation	100.000 CY	80.50000	8,050.00	200.00000	20,000.00		
203-01500	Blading	40.000 HOUR	224.25000	8,970.00	115.00000	4,600.00		
203-01582	Truck (Dump)	100.000 HOUR	120.75000	12,075.00	170.00000	17,000.00		
203-01590	Front End Loader (Rubber Tire)	50.000 HOUR	201.25000	10,062.50	130.00000	6,500.00		
203-01597	Potholing	50.000 HOUR	480.00000	24,000.00	438.00000	21,900.00		
203-02300	Rock Scaler	120.000 HOUR	1,176.47000	141,176.40	171.00000	20,520.00		
203-02315	Mechanized Scaling	40.000 HOUR	813.15000	32,526.00	722.00000	28,880.00		
207-00700	Topsoil (Onsite)	3,250.000 CY	33.00000	107,250.00	15.00000	48,750.00		
208-00002	Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	1,200.000 LF	6.41000	7,692.00	8.00000	9,600.00		
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	200.000 LF	9.03000	1,806.00	8.00000	1,600.00		
208-00045	Concrete Washout Structure	1.000 EACH	2,817.96000	2,817.96	10,000.00000	10,000.00		

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C24279

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 1644 TRIPTYCH CONSTRUCTION LLC		(4) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
								LCC:
208-00075	Pre-fabricated Vehicle Tracking Pad	4.000 EACH	4,485.00000	17,940.00	2,500.00000	10,000.00		
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	80.000 HOUR	63.25000	5,060.00	55.00000	4,400.00		
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	80.000 HOUR	166.75000	13,340.00	122.00000	9,760.00		
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	40.000 HOUR	200.00000	8,000.00	137.00000	5,480.00		
208-00107	Removal of Trash	5.000 HOUR	100.00000	500.00	65.00000	325.00		
208-00207	Erosion Control Management	16.000 DAY	1,615.77000	25,852.32	1,000.00000	16,000.00		
210-00810	Reset Ground Sign	3.000 EACH	833.33000	2,499.99	585.00000	1,755.00		
210-01130	Reset Guardrail Type 3	25.000 LF	81.00000	2,025.00	90.00000	2,250.00		
211-01115	Rock Reinforcement (Number 10)	360.000 LF	381.31000	137,271.60	165.00000	59,400.00		
212-00700	Organic Fertilizer	1,200.000 LB	1.29000	1,548.00	1.50000	1,800.00		
212-00701	Compost (Mechanically Applied)	39.000 CY	96.31000	3,756.09	112.00000	4,368.00		
212-00702	Biotic Soil Amendments (Hydraulically Applied)	11,900.000 LB	1.54000	18,326.00	1.75000	20,825.00		
212-00703	Humate	680.000 LB	1.49000	1,013.20	1.70000	1,156.00		
212-00706	Seeding (Native) Drill	0.600 ACRE	100.00000	60.00	3,000.00000	1,800.00		
212-00707	Seeding (Native) Hydraulic	3.400 ACRE	2,098.75000	7,135.75	3,200.00000	10,880.00		

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C24279

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 1644 TRIPTYCH CONSTRUCTION LLC		(4) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
								LCC:
213-00004	Mulching (Weed Free Straw)	0.600 ACRE	200.00000	120.00	2,750.00000	1,650.00		
213-00012	Spray-on Mulch Blanket	3.400 ACRE	5,046.68000	17,158.71	5,700.00000	19,380.00		
213-00061	Mulch Tackifier	120.000 LB	3.75000	450.00	6.00000	720.00		
240-00000	Wildlife Biologist	40.000 HOUR	155.25000	6,210.00	145.00000	5,800.00		
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	50.000 TON	373.75000	18,687.50	340.00000	17,000.00		
504-06300	Ground Nail	360.000 LF	381.56000	137,361.60	200.00000	72,000.00		
601-40301	Structural Concrete Coating	8,110.000 SF	1.23000	9,975.30	6.00000	48,660.00		
603-30024	24 Inch Steel End Section	1.000 EACH	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00		
604-00505	Inlet Type D (5 Foot)	1.000 EACH	5,750.00000	5,750.00	1,100.00000	1,100.00		
606-00710	Guardrail Type 7 (Style CA)	2,160.000 LF	139.41000	301,125.60	235.00000	507,600.00		
607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	400.000 LF	5.65000	2,260.00	4.45000	1,780.00		
607-11560	Debris Barrier	368.000 SF	379.83000	139,777.44	350.00000	128,800.00		
607-55040	Mesh Anchor	26.000 EACH	4,659.56000	121,148.56	715.00000	18,590.00		
607-55050	Mesh Anchor (Special)	13.000 EACH	9,783.43000	127,184.59	1,650.00000	21,450.00		
607-55100	Wire Mesh (Draped)	15,100.000 SF	8.97200	135,477.20	5.25000	79,275.00		
607-55104	Wire Mesh (Special)	21,700.000 SF	13.32300	289,109.10	6.65000	144,305.00		

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C24279

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 1644 TRIPTYCH CONSTRUCTION LLC		(4) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
612-00001	Delineator (Type I)	20.000 EACH	72.00000	1,440.00	57.00000	1,140.00		
612-00002	Delineator (Type II)	15.000 EACH	84.00000	1,260.00	63.00000	945.00		
612-00003	Delineator (Type III)	10.000 EACH	100.00000	1,000.00	69.00000	690.00		
614-85001	Impact Attenuator	6.000 EACH	48,000.00000	288,000.00	55,000.00000	330,000.00		
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	4,500.00000	4,500.00	500.00000	500.00		
624-20025	24 Inch Drainage Pipe (Class 0) (Complete In Place)	120.000 LF	258.75000	31,050.00	415.00000	49,800.00		
625-00001	Construction Surveying (Hourly)	92.000 HOUR	206.52000	18,999.84	215.00000	19,780.00		
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	1,022,869.00000	1,022,869.00	880,000.00000	880,000.00		
626-01113	Public Information Management (Tier III)	212.000 DAY	58.50000	12,402.00	50.00000	10,600.00		
627-00013	Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	5.000 GAL	483.00000	2,415.00	310.00000	1,550.00		
630-00000	Flagging	2,500.000 HOUR	43.70000	109,250.00	50.00000	125,000.00		
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	70.000 DAY	517.50000	36,225.00	450.00000	31,500.00		
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	136.000 DAY	1,610.00000	218,960.00	2,250.00000	306,000.00		
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	32.000 EACH	93.82000	3,002.24	50.00000	1,600.00		
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	96.000 EACH	109.47000	10,509.12	50.00000	4,800.00		

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C24279

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 1644 TRIPTYCH CONSTRUCTION LLC		(4) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
								LCC:
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000 EACH	8,505.05000	17,010.10	12,500.00000	25,000.00		
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	50.000 EACH	73.48000	3,674.00	50.00000	2,500.00		
630-80363	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	20.000 EACH	103.17000	2,063.40	50.00000	1,000.00		
630-80364	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)	20.000 EACH	103.17000	2,063.40	50.00000	1,000.00		
630-80370	Barrier (Temporary)	280.000 LF	300.00000	84,000.00	141.00000	39,480.00		
630-80380	Traffic Cone	150.000 EACH	27.60000	4,140.00	25.00000	3,750.00		
630-85010	Impact Attenuator (Temporary)	2.000 EACH	10,883.65000	21,767.30	2,500.00000	5,000.00		
Section Totals:				\$4,573,677.01		\$4,698,218.00		
Contract Grand Totals				\$4,573,677.01		\$4,698,218.00		

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 04/04/2023

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 6

Contract ID: C24279

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0005	201-00001 Clearing and Grubbing	4.000	35,000.00000	10,000.00000 ACRE	140,000.00	40,000.00	28.57%	-100,000.00
0010	202-00220 Removal of Asphalt Mat	20.000	100.00000	270.00000 SY	2,000.00	5,400.00	270.00%	3,400.00
0015	202-00240 Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	20.000	30.00000	175.00000 SY	600.00	3,500.00	583.33%	2,900.00
0020	203-00000 Unclassified Excavation	24,128.000	20.00000	26.00000 CY	482,560.00	627,328.00	130.00%	144,768.00
0025	203-00400 Rock Excavation	100.000	300.00000	110.00000 CY	30,000.00	11,000.00	36.67%	-19,000.00
0030	203-01500 Blading	40.000	170.00000	145.00000 HOUR	6,800.00	5,800.00	85.29%	-1,000.00
0035	203-01582 Truck (Dump)	100.000	150.00000	160.00000 HOUR	15,000.00	16,000.00	106.67%	1,000.00
0040	203-01590 Front End Loader (Rubber Tire)	50.000	175.00000	155.00000 HOUR	8,750.00	7,750.00	88.57%	-1,000.00
0045	203-01597 Potholing	50.000	500.00000	160.00000 HOUR	25,000.00	8,000.00	32.00%	-17,000.00
0050	203-02300 Rock Scaler	120.000	180.00000	300.00000 HOUR	21,600.00	36,000.00	166.67%	14,400.00
0055	203-02315 Mechanized Scaling	40.000	500.00000	520.00000 HOUR	20,000.00	20,800.00	104.00%	800.00
0060	207-00700 Topsoil (Onsite)	3,250.000	20.00000	25.00000 CY	65,000.00	81,250.00	125.00%	16,250.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 04/04/2023

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 6

Contract ID: C24279

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0065	208-00002 Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	1,200.000	10.00000	9.00000 LF	12,000.00	10,800.00	90.00%	-1,200.00
0070	208-00035 Aggregate Bag	200.000	12.00000	35.00000 LF	2,400.00	7,000.00	291.67%	4,600.00
0075	208-00045 Concrete Washout Structure	1.000	4,000.00000	4,500.00000 EACH	4,000.00	4,500.00	112.50%	500.00
0080	208-00075 Pre-fabricated Vehicle Tracking Pad	4.000	5,000.00000	18,000.00000 EACH	20,000.00	72,000.00	360.00%	52,000.00
0085	208-00103 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	80.000	70.00000	140.00000 HOUR	5,600.00	11,200.00	200.00%	5,600.00
0090	208-00105 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	80.000	160.00000	240.00000 HOUR	12,800.00	19,200.00	150.00%	6,400.00
0095	208-00106 Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	40.000	190.00000	130.00000 HOUR	7,600.00	5,200.00	68.42%	-2,400.00
0100	208-00107 Removal of Trash	5.000	125.00000	100.00000 HOUR	625.00	500.00	80.00%	-125.00
0105	208-00207 Erosion Control Management	16.000	350.00000	700.00000 DAY	5,600.00	11,200.00	200.00%	5,600.00
0110	210-00810 Reset Ground Sign	3.000	550.00000	1,300.00000 EACH	1,650.00	3,900.00	236.36%	2,250.00
0115	210-01130 Reset Guardrail Type 3	25.000	40.00000	275.00000 LF	1,000.00	6,875.00	687.50%	5,875.00
0120	211-01115 Rock Reinforcement (Number 10)	360.000	140.00000	260.00000 LF	50,400.00	93,600.00	185.71%	43,200.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 04/04/2023

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 6

Contract ID: C24279

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0125	212-00700 Organic Fertilizer	1,200.000	0.50000	2.00000 LB	600.00	2,400.00	400.00%	1,800.00
0130	212-00701 Compost (Mechanically Applied)	39.000	60.00000	145.00000 CY	2,340.00	5,655.00	241.67%	3,315.00
0135	212-00702 Biotic Soil Amendments (Hydraulically Applied)	11,900.000	1.80000	2.50000 LB	21,420.00	29,750.00	138.89%	8,330.00
0140	212-00703 Humate	680.000	0.70000	2.50000 LB	476.00	1,700.00	357.14%	1,224.00
0145	212-00706 Seeding (Native) Drill	0.600	2,000.00000	3,900.00000 ACRE	1,200.00	2,340.00	195.00%	1,140.00
0150	212-00707 Seeding (Native) Hydraulic	3.400	4,000.00000	4,100.00000 ACRE	13,600.00	13,940.00	102.50%	340.00
0155	213-00004 Mulching (Weed Free Straw)	0.600	3,200.00000	3,700.00000 ACRE	1,920.00	2,220.00	115.63%	300.00
0160	213-00012 Spray-on Mulch Blanket	3.400	7,000.00000	7,800.00000 ACRE	23,800.00	26,520.00	111.43%	2,720.00
0165	213-00061 Mulch Tackifier	120.000	10.00000	8.00000 LB	1,200.00	960.00	80.00%	-240.00
0170	240-00000 Wildlife Biologist	40.000	130.00000	320.00000 HOUR	5,200.00	12,800.00	246.15%	7,600.00
0175	403-00720 Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	50.000	500.00000	1,150.00000 TON	25,000.00	57,500.00	230.00%	32,500.00
0180	504-06300 Ground Nail	360.000	500.00000	240.00000 LF	180,000.00	86,400.00	48.00%	-93,600.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 04/04/2023

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 4 of 6

Contract ID: C24279

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0185	601-40301 Structural Concrete Coating	8,110.000	1.00000	15.00000 SF	8,110.00	121,650.00	1500.00%	113,540.00
0190	603-30024 24 Inch Steel End Section	1.000	3,500.00000	2,000.00000 EACH	3,500.00	2,000.00	57.14%	-1,500.00
0195	604-00505 Inlet Type D (5 Foot)	1.000	9,000.00000	12,000.00000 EACH	9,000.00	12,000.00	133.33%	3,000.00
0200	606-00710 Guardrail Type 7 (Style CA)	2,160.000	220.00000	190.00000 LF	475,200.00	410,400.00	86.36%	-64,800.00
0205	607-11525 Fence (Plastic)	400.000	7.00000	7.00000 LF	2,800.00	2,800.00	100.00%	0.00
0210	607-11560 Debris Barrier	368.000	170.00000	790.00000 SF	62,560.00	290,720.00	464.71%	228,160.00
0215	607-55040 Mesh Anchor	26.000	1,300.00000	2,000.00000 EACH	33,800.00	52,000.00	153.85%	18,200.00
0220	607-55050 Mesh Anchor (Special)	13.000	2,200.00000	5,000.00000 EACH	28,600.00	65,000.00	227.27%	36,400.00
0225	607-55100 Wire Mesh (Draped)	15,100.000	4.00000	9.40000 SF	60,400.00	141,940.00	235.00%	81,540.00
0230	607-55104 Wire Mesh (Special)	21,700.000	10.00000	11.60000 SF	217,000.00	251,720.00	116.00%	34,720.00
0235	612-00001 Delineator (Type I)	20.000	55.00000	120.00000 EACH	1,100.00	2,400.00	218.18%	1,300.00
0240	612-00002 Delineator (Type II)	15.000	60.00000	135.00000 EACH	900.00	2,025.00	225.00%	1,125.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 04/04/2023

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 5 of 6

Contract ID: C24279

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0245	612-00003 Delineator (Type III)	10.000	70.00000	155.00000 EACH	700.00	1,550.00	221.43%	850.00
0250	614-85001 Impact Attenuator	6.000	40,000.00000	6,000.00000 EACH	240,000.00	36,000.00	15.00%	-204,000.00
0255	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	1.000	3,000.00000	11,000.00000 EACH	3,000.00	11,000.00	366.67%	8,000.00
0260	624-20025 24 Inch Drainage Pipe (Class 0) (Complete In Place)	120.000	100.00000	700.00000 LF	12,000.00	84,000.00	700.00%	72,000.00
0265	625-00001 Construction Surveying (Hourly)	92.000	250.00000	300.00000 HOUR	23,000.00	27,600.00	120.00%	4,600.00
0270	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	220,000.00000	389,258.00000 L S	220,000.00	389,258.00	176.94%	169,258.00
0275	626-01113 Public Information Management (Tier III)	212.000	70.00000	65.00000 DAY	14,840.00	13,780.00	92.86%	-1,060.00
0280	627-00013 Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	5.000	190.00000	1,200.00000 GAL	950.00	6,000.00	631.58%	5,050.00
0285	630-00000 Flagging	2,500.000	45.00000	59.00000 HOUR	112,500.00	147,500.00	131.11%	35,000.00
0290	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	70.000	400.00000	650.00000 DAY	28,000.00	45,500.00	162.50%	17,500.00
0295	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	136.000	1,200.00000	1,950.00000 DAY	163,200.00	265,200.00	162.50%	102,000.00
0300	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	32.000	50.00000	120.00000 EACH	1,600.00	3,840.00	240.00%	2,240.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Contract ID: C24279

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0305	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	96.000	60.00000	140.00000 EACH	5,760.00	13,440.00	233.33%	7,680.00
0310	630-80355 Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000	10,000.00000	11,000.00000 EACH	20,000.00	22,000.00	110.00%	2,000.00
0315	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	50.000	30.00000	90.00000 EACH	1,500.00	4,500.00	300.00%	3,000.00
0320	630-80363 Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	20.000	35.00000	130.00000 EACH	700.00	2,600.00	371.43%	1,900.00
0325	630-80364 Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)	20.000	35.00000	130.00000 EACH	700.00	2,600.00	371.43%	1,900.00
0330	630-80370 Barrier (Temporary)	280.000	75.00000	290.00000 LF	21,000.00	81,200.00	386.67%	60,200.00
0335	630-80380 Traffic Cone	150.000	10.00000	35.00000 EACH	1,500.00	5,250.00	350.00%	3,750.00
0340	630-85010 Impact Attenuator (Temporary)	2.000	2,500.00000	14,000.00000 EACH	5,000.00	28,000.00	560.00%	23,000.00
Section 0001 Subtotal					\$2,996,661.00	\$3,896,461.00	130.03%	\$899,800.00
Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items					\$2,996,661.00	\$3,896,461.00	130.03%	\$899,800.00